A Resolution Change	Relating To: Governing Regulations XI	R. 1-2015
Sponsors:	Sen. Arayo Sokan	
Introduced:		
		_

WHEREAS, The Student Government Association of Kentucky exists to actively engage and represent the student body, AND

WHEREAS, The Student Government Association of the University of Kentucky, as one part of the university governance infrastructure, seeks to foster a relationship of dialogue and cooperation with the other integral parties in the area of university governance **AND**

WHEREAS, The Student Government Association is beholden to the rules set forth in the Governing Regulations of the University of Kentucky,

THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that Student Government Association of the University of Kentucky, positively recommend the changes to governing regulation XI as set forth by the University Senate